
Ferrum (2-11-1, 0-4 USA So.) -vs- Methodist (7-8-0, 3-1 USA So.)
10/24/2009 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:01 (YELLOW), #14 Brion Kelly (MUM)   53:41 (YELLOW), #19 Thomas Blum (MUM)   83:10 (YELLOW), #16
POOLE, Zach (FCM)   

Date: 10/24/2009
Attendance: 163
Stadium: Monarch Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 0 1 1
Methodist 2 1 3

Ferrum 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

1 TAYLOR, Chris 0 0 0 0
3 KEY, Chris 0 0 0 0
4 RHODES, Billy 1 0 0 0
5 ROBINSON, Thomas 1 1 1 0
7 LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo 2 1 0 0
9 CYPRESS, Ryan 2 2 0 0
15 WRIGHT, Walter 1 1 0 0
16 POOLE, Zach 0 0 0 1
18 BARNES, Michael 0 0 0 0
19 JORGENSEN, Will 0 0 0 0

GK 29 FLYNN, James 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 SLONE, Isaac 0 0 0 0
11 HILL, Collin 0 0 0 0
14 BARNETTE, Justin 0 0 0 0
25 ANDINO, Richard 0 0 0 0
26 BALLINGER, Matt 1 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
29 FLYNN, James 90:00 3 5

Totals 3 5

Methodist 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Steve Harris 1 0 0 0
5 Shane Davis 0 0 0 1
6 Jason Speaker 0 0 0 0
7 Bret Brennan 7 5 2 0
14 Brion Kelly 1 0 0 0
15 Darren Wilson 0 0 0 0

GK 18 Kyle Beach 0 0 0 0
19 Thomas Blum 1 0 0 0
22 Jeff Fallier 0 0 0 0
24 Shane Evans 0 0 0 0
26 Michael Poole 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
2 Matthew Mead 0 0 0 0
9 Steven Brown 1 0 0 0
12 Patrick VanCura 0 0 0 0
16 Brendan Wilson 1 1 1 0
20 Scott Smith 2 1 0 0
21 Stan Pajak 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 8 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Kyle Beach 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 5 3 8
Methodist 9 6 15

Saves By Period
Ferrum 4 1 5
Methodist 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ferrum 2 1 3
Methodist 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Ferrum 8 9 17
Methodist 4 8 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
12:18 MUM Bret Brennan shot far post
44:20 MUM Brendan Wilson Shane Davis passed from right sideline shot right si
48:08 MUM Bret Brennan dribled down the right side and scored i
53:47 FCM ROBINSON, Thomas POOLE, Zach gk came out header over pass defence



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FCM FLYNN, James at goalie for Ferrum.
00:00 MUM Kyle Beach at goalie for Methodist.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
04:37 MUM Shot by MUM Bret Brennan WIDE.
08:06 MUM Corner kick by MUM Bret Brennan.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
11:33 MUM Offside against Methodist.
12:18 MUM GOAL by MUM Bret Brennan (FIRST GOAL).

Ferrum 0, Methodist 1
-- MUM *shot far post
15:03 MUM Header Shot by MUM Bret Brennan, SAVE FLYNN, James.
15:44 MUM Shot by MUM Thomas Blum WIDE.
16:37 FCM Offside against Ferrum.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
19:40 MUM MUM substitution: Stan Pajak for Darren Wilson.
19:40 MUM MUM substitution: Scott Smith for Thomas Blum.
21:22 FCM Shot by FCM CYPRESS, Ryan, SAVE Kyle Beach.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
25:01 MUM Yellow card on MUM Brion Kelly.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
29:38 MUM MUM substitution: Matthew Mead for Stan Pajak.
30:25 FCM Corner kick by FCM LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo.
30:52 FCM Header Shot by FCM RHODES, Billy WIDE.
31:44 MUM Shot by MUM Bret Brennan, SAVE FLYNN, James.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
35:07 FCM FCM substitution: SLONE, Isaac for RHODES, Billy.
35:07 MUM MUM substitution: Jeff Fallier for Patrick VanCura.
35:43 FCM Corner kick by FCM LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo.
36:35 MUM Shot by MUM Scott Smith, SAVE FLYNN, James.
37:31 FCM Shot by FCM WRIGHT, Walter, SAVE Kyle Beach.
39:01 FCM FCM substitution: BALLINGER, Matt for LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo.
39:01 MUM MUM substitution: Brendan Wilson for Steve Harris.
39:01 FCM FCM substitution: ANDINO, Richard for JORGENSEN, Will.
40:00 MUM Corner kick by MUM Bret Brennan.
40:20 MUM Corner kick by MUM Scott Smith.
41:11 FCM Shot by FCM CYPRESS, Ryan, SAVE Kyle Beach.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
42:03 FCM Header Shot by FCM BALLINGER, Matt HIGH.
43:19 MUM Shot by MUM Michael Poole, SAVE FLYNN, James.
43:52 MUM Header Shot by MUM Scott Smith WIDE.
44:20 MUM GOAL by MUM Brendan Wilson, Assist by Shane Davis.

Ferrum 0, Methodist 2
-- MUM *passed from right sideline shot right side
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FCM

For FCM: #19 JORGENSEN, Will, #3  KEY, Chris, #5  ROBINSON, Thomas, #16 POOLE, Zach, #29 FLYNN, James, #4
RHODES, Billy, #18 BARNES, Michael, #15 WRIGHT, Walter, #7  LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo, #11 HILL, Collin, #9
CYPRESS, Ryan.

45:00 MUM
For MUM: #4  Steve Harris, #5  Shane Davis, #6  Jason Speaker, #7  Bret Brennan, #14 Brion Kelly, #15 Darren
Wilson, #18 Kyle Beach, #19 Thomas Blum, #22 Jeff Fallier, #24 Shane Evans, #26 Michael Poole.

-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
48:08 MUM GOAL by MUM Bret Brennan.



Ferrum 0, Methodist 3
-- MUM *dribled down the right side and scored in botton left net
49:57 MUM Corner kick by MUM Bret Brennan.
50:28 MUM Shot by MUM Brion Kelly WIDE LEFT.
53:41 MUM Yellow card on MUM Thomas Blum.
53:41 FCM FCM substitution: ANDINO, Richard for JORGENSEN, Will.
53:47 FCM GOAL by FCM ROBINSON, Thomas, Assist by POOLE, Zach.

Ferrum 1, Methodist 3
-- FCM *gk came out header over pass defence
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
53:47 MUM Shot by MUM Steven Brown HIGH.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
54:00 MUM Shot by MUM Bret Brennan BLOCKED.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
59:18 MUM Shot by MUM Bret Brennan, SAVE FLYNN, James.
60:35 FCM FCM substitution: BALLINGER, Matt for CYPRESS, Ryan.
60:35 FCM FCM substitution: SLONE, Isaac for RHODES, Billy.
60:35 MUM MUM substitution: Patrick VanCura for Thomas Blum.
62:02 FCM Shot by FCM LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo, SAVE Kyle Beach.
64:43 FCM Shot by FCM LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo BLOCKED.
65:04 FCM Corner kick by FCM LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo.
66:07 MUM MUM substitution: Stan Pajak for Darren Wilson.
66:07 MUM MUM substitution: Scott Smith for Steve Harris.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
70:23 FCM FCM substitution: CYPRESS, Ryan for KEY, Chris.
71:02 MUM Corner kick by MUM Bret Brennan.
72:35 FCM FCM substitution: RHODES, Billy for SLONE, Isaac.
72:35 FCM FCM substitution: BARNETTE, Justin for LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo.
72:35 MUM MUM substitution: Brendan Wilson for Jeff Fallier.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
78:58 MUM MUM substitution: Steve Harris for Stan Pajak.
78:58 FCM FCM substitution: LAPOINTE-RIDLEY, Jo for BARNETTE, Justin.
78:58 FCM FCM substitution: KEY, Chris for BALLINGER, Matt.
79:56 MUM Shot by MUM Steve Harris HIGH.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
81:55 MUM MUM substitution: Darren Wilson for Brendan Wilson.
81:55 MUM MUM substitution: Jeff Fallier for Michael Poole.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
83:10 FCM Yellow card on FCM POOLE, Zach.
83:50 MUM Corner kick by MUM Bret Brennan.
84:10 MUM MUM substitution: Thomas Blum for Scott Smith.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
87:12 FCM FCM substitution: BALLINGER, Matt for HILL, Collin.
-- MUM Foul on Methodist.
-- FCM Foul on Ferrum.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


